PACKING DIMENSIONS (mm)
5045 Dimensions
E 1.4 ± 0.3
5045
2.5 Max.
Dimensions
A 5.0 ± 0.3
B 4.5 ± 0.3
D 1.6± 0.3
C
１ 2
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
S          M W 5 0 4 5S              1 0        2           L
(3)(1) (2)
34
(1) Product name
(2) Shapes and dimensions
(3) Impedance【 at 100MHz】
 101:100Ω
(3)(1) (2)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
IR
 at 100MHz
DCR (Ω)
(V)Typical
Withstand
Voltage
Vdc
(V)Typical
Insulation
Resistance
(MΩ)Min.[ Max ]
P/N
VdcIdc(A)
Rated
currentPoint1-Point2  point3-point4
Z(Ω) Rated
Voltage
±40%
Impedance
Operating temperature : -40 to +85℃
Storage temp. and humidity : -40 to +85℃ ,70%RH max
Typical Heat Rating DC Current would cause an approximately △T of 40℃
0.024
 at 100MHz (V)Typical (V)Typical (MΩ)Min.[ Max ]
501000 Typ. 103.0
±40%
125
 If Use Wave soldering is there will be some risk.  Re-flow soldering temperatures below 240 degrees, there will be unwitting risk
         Solder standard according to IPC-A-610D 8.2.1 Chip Components - Bottom Only Terminations
www. sunltech.com
SMW5045S Series
Rev.02                                            Page 1 of 7
SMW5045S142ITT 1400 Typ. 1.5 0.040 50 125 10
250 Typ.
100 Typ.
5.0
6.0
0.014
0.009
50
50
125
125
10
10
SMW5045S251PTT
SMW5045S101QTT
600 Typ. 4.0 0.019 50 125 10SMW5045S601NTT
SMW5045S102LTT
、
Electrical Performance
SMW5045S Series
www. sunltech.comRev.02                                            Page 2 of 7
Recommended Footprint(mm)
Mechanical Performance
   SMW5045S  Series
www. sunltech.comRev.02                                            Page 3 of 7
Enviromental Performance
(Product shall be solderd on the glass-epoxy substrate (t=1.6mm)
、
(Product shall be solderd on the glass-epoxy substrate (t=1.6mm)
When measuring and suppling the voltage, the following terminal is applied.
Terminal to be Tested
www. sunltech.comRev.01                                            Page 4of 7
    SMW5045S Series
Reel Dimension & Tape Dimension
    SMW5045S Series
www. sunltech.comRev.02                                            Page 5of 7
SMW5045S
 Packaging Information
    SMW5045S Series
www. sunltech.comRev.01                                            Page 6of 7
SMW5045S
 Soldering and Mounting
    SMW5045S Series
www. sunltech.comRev.02                                            Page 7of 7